



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5290/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21044/2022

MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Srishti Chaudhary, Mr.
Pankajram Raghunandan Sharma, Mr.
Bijender Kumar Jindal, Mr. B.K.
Tripathi, Mr. Ravikant Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
Mr. Sarul Jain, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

+ CRL.M.C. 5292/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21046/2022

MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Srishti Chaudhary, Mr.
Pankajram Raghunandan Sharma, Mr.
Bijender Kumar Jindal, Mr. B.K.
Tripathi, Mr. Ravikant Sharma,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
Mr. Sarul Jain, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

At joint request, list on 01.10.2024.



Interim Orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 25, 2024

Rahul