



\$~29 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5290/2022, CRL.M.A. 21044/2022

MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shristi Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate.
Mr. Sarul Jain, Advocate for R-2.

30

+ CRL.M.C. 5292/2022, CRL.M.A. 21046/2022
MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shristi Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate.
Mr. Sarul Jain, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
09.01.2026

%

1. Since no written synopsis has been filed by the parties in terms of the last order, let the same be filed within a period of *four weeks* in compliance thereof.
2. As such, renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/NA