



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5290/2022, CRL.M.A. 21044/2022

MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Ms. Srishti
Choudhary and Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh and Mr. Gourav Singh,
Advocates
Mr. Sarul Jain, Adv. for R-2.

40

+ CRL.M.C. 5292/2022, CRL.M.A. 21046/2022

MR ASHIT DHIRAJLAL DOSHI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Ms. Srishti
Choudhary and Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh and Mr. Gourav Singh,
Advocates
Mr. Sarul Jain, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2026

%



1. Since learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time for taking appropriate steps *qua* the change in designation of the respondent no.2, renotify on 08.09.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, let the written synopsis stated to be filed by the petitioner be taken on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bh